

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0554	-17	Version:	3	Name:	DLMD FY2018 budget approval	
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Approved	
File created:	5/9/2	2017			In control:	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	6/15/	/2017			Final action:	6/15/2017	
Enactment date:	6/15/	/2017			Enactment #:	R-337-2017	
Title:	A Resolution approving the Fiscal Year 2018 Budget of the Downtown Lexington Management District [Mayor's Office, Emmons] PUBLIC HEARING on May 25, 2017						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Indexes: Code sections:							
					bluesheet memo ION - 337-2017.I	, 2. (b) 201700516 DLMD FY2018 p odf	roposed budget,
Code sections:						odf	roposed budget, Result
Code sections: Attachments:	3. 00	573424.pd	f, 4. RÉSC	OLUTI	ION - 337-2017. Act	odf	
Code sections: Attachments: Date	3. 00 Ver.	573424.pd Action By	f, 4. RESC	DLUTI	ION - 337-2017. Act Ap	odf	Result

A Resolution approving the Fiscal Year 2018 Budget of the Downtown Lexington Management District. [Mayor's Office, Emmons] PUBLIC HEARING on May 25, 2017

Authorization to approve the proposed FY 2018 Budget for the Downtown Lexington Management District, allowing the special tax district to continue its operations, focusing on economic development, beautification, and safety. (L0554-17) (Emmons)

Budgetary Implications: n/a

Advance Document Review:

Law:

Risk Management: No

\$

Session

Fully Budgeted:

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$

Annual Impact:

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance:

WHEREAS, KRS 91.758 requires a management district to submit its annual Budget for the cost of providing economic improvements within the management district to the legislative body of the Urban County Government for its approval; and

WHEREAS, the Urban County Council is the legislative body of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, and it previously approved, through the adoption of Ordinance No. 52-2015, the creation of the Downtown Lexington Management District; and,

WHEREAS, the Downtown Lexington Management District has submitted its proposed Budget for Fiscal Year 2018 for the cost of providing economic improvements within the district for consideration by the Urban County Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the preamble to this Resolution is incorporated herein as if set out in full.

Section 2 - That the Fiscal Year 2018 Budget for the Downtown Lexington Management District, which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference, be and hereby is approved for the purposes set forth in Ordinance No. 52-2015 and the proposed economic improvements Budgeted within the district.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL